St. Patrick School
2023-2024 Tuition for Grades K-8

Option 1 Option 2 Option 3 Option 4
2023_2024 Semi-Annual
T fiarm Annual Payment Payment Due 10 Month Plan 12 Month Plan
Due July 1, 2023 July 1, 2023 and Aug - May July-June
January 1, 2024

1 Student Parishioner Rate $3,975 $1,987.50 $397.50 $331.25
2 Students Parishioner Rate S5,240 $2,620 $524 $436.67
3 Students Parishioner Rate $5,900 $2,950 $590 $491.67

4 Students Parishioner Rate $6,780 $3,390 $678 S565
5 Students Parishioner Rate $7,652 $3,826 $765.20 $637.67
6 Students Parishioner Rate $8,525 $4,262.50 $852.50 $710.42
Non Catholic Rate Per Student $8,500 $4,250 $850 $708.33
Non-Parishioner Rate Per Student $8,500 $4,250 $850 $708.33

Families Eligible for Active Parishioner Rate
o Aregistered family of St. Patrick Parish

e At least one parent or legal guardian being a baptized Catholic in good standing with the church or

at least one parent or legal guardian being an active participant in the parish RCIA

o Aregular attendee of weekend Vigil Mass or Sunday Mass and Holy Days of Obligation

e Giving of time and talent, participating in at least one parish ministry or committee
e A contributor of treasure, beyond tuition, to the parish according to the means of the family

Families Charged the Non-Parishioner Rate

e (Catholic Non-Parishioners

o Note: Catholic Non-Parishioners can request tuition support from their own parish to offset a
portion of the full tuition rate.

e Non-Parishioner
e Non-Active Parishioner

January 20, 2023
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Payment Information

Tuition, Extended Care, and Bus rates approved by the parish Finance Council after careful analysis,
dialogue, and review and in collaboration with school administration. The Technology fee of $150 per family
will remain the same as 2022-2023. This fee meets a direct student benefit and classroom need and will
help meet current software requirements required to operate the programs used in the curriculum as well
as savings future upgrades. It is important for us to keep tuition and other school programs affordable
while continuing to provide and enhance our outstanding Catholic education, curriculum, and programs.

These rates apply to active, participating, contributing members of St. Patrick Parish. Non-active, non-
participating, non-contributing families will be charged the non-parishioner rates.
The multi-student discount applies to Grades K-8 only. Our Preschool Program is self-funding.

Option 1 is a single payment made by cash or check on or before July 1%. (Full amount less the pre-
paid registration fee.)

Option 2 is a twice yearly payment made by automatic withdrawal July 1** and the following January
1, (One-half tuition amount less pre-paid registration fee).

Options 3 and 4 are monthly plans processed through FACTS on the 10" or the 20™ of the month as an
automatic withdrawal from your checking or savings account. The necessary documentation has been
included in your registration packet.

A $125 late fee will be assessed for any payment received after the due date.

Registration Fee

A $100 non-refundable registration fee is required at the time of registration at the school office.
This fee is per student.
This registration fee is applied to the total tuition bill.

A late registration fee of $125 per student will be charged if enrollment is not completed within the two
week period of open enrollment. This $125 fee is not refunded and is in addition to tuition.

The Technology fee is applied to the total tuition bill and is $150 per family.

Re-enrollment registration period will be February 1-February 17.

FACTS Tuition Management

FACTS Tuition Management Payment Plans 2023-2024 (Paid to FACTS not St Patrick School)
Important Dates FACTS Enrollment Fees
Enrollment Opens 2/1/2023 1 Payment S5 Payment due July 1
Payment due July 1 and
2P 1
ayments = January 1 50/50
Payments due monthly
for 10 month plan
3 or more August to May
st
1" Payment Date ZA Payments 250 Payments due monthly
12 month plan July to
June
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Bus Fees

Ar;r:;al Semi-Annual Daci:‘y“Zer Mi:th Miﬁth
Plan Plan

1 Child Round Trip $704.00 $352.00 $4.00 $70.40 $58.67
1 Child One Way $363.00 $181.50 $2.06 $36.30 $30.25
2 Children Round Trip $1,265.00 $632.50 $7.19 | $126.50 | $105.42
2 Children One Way $660.00 $330.00 $3.75 $66.00 $55.00
3 or more Round Trip $1,842.50 $921.25 $10.47 | $184.25 | $153.54
3 or more One Way $962.50 $481.25 $5.47 | $96.25 | $80.21
Milk Program

Milk Cartons $.60

Before/Aftercare Program

Rates per family Charge per hour

1 student $10.00

2 students $12.00

3 or more students $16.00

Late pick-up fee in addition to hourly charges:
5:31-5:45 p.m. $12.00

5:46-6:00 p.m. $22.00

6:01 and beyond $32.00

All times are by the Extended B/A care clock at time
of pick- up.

e Extended Before Care hours: 6:30 — 8:00 am

e Extended After Care hours: 3:15 - 5:30 pm

e Extended Care is not offered when school is not in session or for half school days.

e When school is not in session or only for a half school day, then there is no Extended Care.

e Invoices are emailed on the last day of the school week. Payment is due in the school office on the
first school day of the following week.
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